

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1695
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


APPRENTICESHIP MODEL


1695 :    SHRI KONDA VISHWESHWAR REDDY


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to set up a 'Council of Engineers', as a unified governing body for all engineers;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government is also considering to introduce an apprenticeship system in place of skill development for all engineers; and


(d) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL
DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)


(a) & (b)    No Madam. There is no such proposal.


(c) & (d) Under the Apprentices Act, 1961, engineers can undergo apprenticeship training.
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